
MERIT LIST OF ASUEE-2025 FOR B.TECH PROGRAM 

AI-ML: B. Tech in Computer Science and Engineering with Honours in Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning, Cyber: B. Tech in Computer Science and Engineering with Honours in 
Cyber Security, Civil: B.Tech in Civil Engineering with Honours in Digital Transformation in Construction          

            Sd/- 
           Academic Head 

 
Sl. 

No. Application No. Roll Number Full Name Gender Category Merit Score 
Preferences 

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 
1 MAY25UG10100487 ASUEE-25-UG-0131 FARDEEN AKBAR M GEN 67.27 AI-ML Cyber   
2 MAY25UG10100315 ASUEE-25-UG-0424 NIBIR KASHYAP M GEN 62.37 Civil, AI-ML    
3 MAY25UG10100169 ASUEE-25-UG-0133 FARHAN AHMED M GEN 60.87 AI-ML Cyber   
4 MAY25UG10100335 ASUEE-25-UG-0159 HIRAKJYOTI SARMA M GEN 58.30 AI-ML Cyber   
5 MAY25UG10100244 ASUEE-25-UG-0503 KALLUL GOGOI M OBC/MOBC 56.67 AI-ML Civil    
6 MAY25UG10200152 ASUEE-25-UG-0207 KRITIKA THAKURIA F GEN 56.27 Cyber    
7 MAY25UG10100142 ASUEE-25-UG-0476 ASHIK HUSSAIN M EWS 55.53 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
8 MAY25UG10100275 ASUEE-25-UG-0288 PIYUSH DEKA M GEN 55.23 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
9 MAY25UG10100355 ASUEE-25-UG-0096 DEB KUNDU M OBC/MOBC 54.73 AI-ML Cyber Civil  

10 MAY25UG10100178 ASUEE-25-UG-0515 MANAV SARMA M EWS 54.37 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
11 MAY25UG10100033 ASUEE-25-UG-0427 PRAYASH BHAGAWATI M EWS 53.20 Cyber, AI-ML AI-ML, Cyber   
12 MAY25UG10100281 ASUEE-25-UG-0277 NUZHAT BARBHUIYA F GEN 52.17 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
13 MAY25UG10100112 ASUEE-25-UG-0547 SATYAM ACHARYA M GEN 51.00 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
14 MAY25UG10100313 ASUEE-25-UG-0349 SHAIKH NAWAZ F GEN 50.87 AI-ML Cyber   
15 MAY25UG10100415 ASUEE-25-UG-0183 JYOTISHMITA SHARMA F GEN 49.13 AI-ML Civil Cyber  
16 MAY25UG10300192 ASUEE-25-UG-0089 BULBUL HUSSAIN M EWS 49.10 Civil    
17 MAY25UG10100350 ASUEE-25-UG-0051 ARUNABH GOSWAMI M GEN 48.53 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
18 MAY25UG10100071 ASUEE-25-UG-0420 ISHIKA DUTTA F GEN 47.53 Civil, AI-ML, Cyber    
19 MAY25UG10300078 ASUEE-25-UG-0205 KRISHANGI BARMAN F OBC/MOBC 47.10 Civil    
20 MAY25UG10100214 ASUEE-25-UG-0046 ARINDOM HAZARIKA M GEN 46.63 AI-ML    
21 MAY25UG10200148 ASUEE-25-UG-0084 BISHAL BORAH M GEN 46.37 Cyber    
22 MAY25UG10100060 ASUEE-25-UG-0033 ANUBARNA ROY F OBC/MOBC 46.10 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
23 MAY25UG10100262 ASUEE-25-UG-0387 TRINOY BASUMATARY M STPLAINS 46.10 AI-ML Cyber   
24 MAY25UG10100406 ASUEE-25-UG-0471 ABU NAZMUL  AMAN M EWS 45.93 AI-ML Civil    
25 MAY25UG10100416 ASUEE-25-UG-0190 KANGANA DAS F GEN 45.53 AI-ML Cyber   
26 MAY25UG10400082 ASUEE-25-UG-0500 JUBAIR AHMED M EWS 44.93   AI-ML   
27 MAY25UG10100288 ASUEE-25-UG-0358 SIDDHARTHA BARUAH M GEN 44.80 AI-ML Cyber   
28 MAY25UG10300141 ASUEE-25-UG-0043 ARINDAM CHOUDHURY M EWS 44.47 Civil AI-ML   
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29 MAY25UG10200043 ASUEE-25-UG-0262 NILOTPAL BARMAN M EWS 44.10 Cyber AI-ML   
30 MAY25UG10100287 ASUEE-25-UG-0433 SUMI CHOWDHURY F GEN 44.07 Civil, AI-ML Cyber   
31 MAY25UG10200164 ASUEE-25-UG-0091 CHAYANA KALITA F GEN 43.33 Cyber    
32 MAY25UG10100008 ASUEE-25-UG-0175 JOY BHOWMIK M EWS 42.87 AI-ML Cyber   
33 MAY25UG10100089 ASUEE-25-UG-0038 ANWESHA KASHYAP F GEN 42.83 AI-ML Cyber   
34 MAY25UG10200049 ASUEE-25-UG-0100 DEBANGANA MAHANTA F EWS 42.77 Cyber AI-ML   
35 MAY25UG10100474 ASUEE-25-UG-0227 MD RAHMAN M GEN 42.43 AI-ML Cyber   
36 MAY25UG10100154 ASUEE-25-UG-0328 RIYA SAHARIA F GEN 41.90 AI-ML Cyber   
37 MAY25UG10300114 ASUEE-25-UG-0203 KONGKONA GOGOI F OBC/MOBC 41.50 Civil    
38 MAY25UG10100354 ASUEE-25-UG-0025 ANGSHU DAS M GEN 41.33 AI-ML Cyber   
39 MAY25UG10200113 ASUEE-25-UG-0421 JUGAL BAISHYA M SC 41.27 Civil, Cyber    
40 MAY25UG10100466 ASUEE-25-UG-0111 DHRITI BAISHYA M GEN 41.23 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
41 MAY25UG10100421 ASUEE-25-UG-0521 MUSTAQIM MAHIR M GEN 40.67 AI-ML Cyber   Civil 
42 MAY25UG10100175 ASUEE-25-UG-0261 NILOTPAL BARDALOI M EWS 40.47 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
43 MAY25UG10300033 ASUEE-25-UG-0296 PRANDWEEP LAISHRAM M OBC/MOBC 40.37 Civil AI-ML   
44 MAY25UG10100161 ASUEE-25-UG-0409 BARNIL BHARALI M OBC/MOBC 40.23 Cyber, AI-ML Civil   
45 MAY25UG10300068 ASUEE-25-UG-0188 KABIYUL HAQUE M GEN 39.97 Civil    
46 MAY25UG10100311 ASUEE-25-UG-0397 UTKRISTA DAS M SC 39.93 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
47 MAY25UG10100290 ASUEE-25-UG-0137 FORMAN MOLLAH M GEN 39.90 AI-ML Civil   
48 MAY25UG10200130 ASUEE-25-UG-0416 DRISHA KALITA F EWS 39.63 Civil, Cyber    
49 MAY25UG10100206 ASUEE-25-UG-0124 DISHAMANI TALUKDAR F GEN 39.40 AI-ML    
50 MAY25UG10100277 ASUEE-25-UG-0419 HRISHIKESH DEKA M GEN 38.83 Civil, AI-ML    
51 MAY25UG10200114 ASUEE-25-UG-0213 LEON DEKA M GEN 38.73 Cyber Civil AI-ML  
52 MAY25UG10100274 ASUEE-25-UG-0396 UJJAL KALITA M GEN 38.57 AI-ML Cyber   
53 MAY25UG10200166 ASUEE-25-UG-0044 ARINDAM KASHYAP M GEN 38.33 Cyber AI-ML   
54 MAY25UG10400083 ASUEE-25-UG-0552 SYED RAHMAN M GEN 38.33   Civil   
55 MAY25UG10100043 ASUEE-25-UG-0473 AMON BARBHUIYA M GEN 38.30 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
56 MAY25UG10100493 ASUEE-25-UG-0132 FARDIN ALI M EWS 38.23 AI-ML Cyber   
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57 MAY25UG10100167 ASUEE-25-UG-0478 BEDANTA BHARALI M OBC/MOBC 38.20 AI-ML Cyber   Civil 
58 MAY25UG10100380 ASUEE-25-UG-0055 ASHIK RAHMAN M GEN 37.70 AI-ML Cyber   
59 MAY25UG10100221 ASUEE-25-UG-0076 BHASWAR ROY M GEN 37.23 AI-ML    
60 MAY25UG10100430 ASUEE-25-UG-0414 DHRUBA NATH M OBC/MOBC 36.93 Cyber, AI-ML Civil, Cyber   

61 MAY25UG10200029 ASUEE-25-UG-0026 
ANGSHUMAN 
BHATTACHARJYA M EWS 36.90 Cyber AI-ML Civil  

62 MAY25UG10300142 ASUEE-25-UG-0010 ABINASH DEKA M EWS 36.83 Civil AI-ML   
63 MAY25UG10100309 ASUEE-25-UG-0208 KUMAR KASHYAP M GEN 36.70 AI-ML Cyber   
64 MAY25UG10100412 ASUEE-25-UG-0399 VIOLINA . F EWS 36.67 AI-ML Cyber   
65 MAY25UG10300174 ASUEE-25-UG-0017 AKBAR LASKAR M GEN 36.63 Civil    
66 MAY25UG10200156 ASUEE-25-UG-0119 DINGKUMZIT DAS M OBC/MOBC 36.03 Cyber AI-ML   
67 MAY25UG10100360 ASUEE-25-UG-0134 FARUK ABDULA M EWS 35.93 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
68 MAY25UG10100338 ASUEE-25-UG-0491 GITARTHA NATH M OBC/MOBC 35.90 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
69 MAY25UG10100384 ASUEE-25-UG-0023 ANEEK BASAK M OBC/MOBC 35.63 AI-ML Civil Cyber  
70 MAY25UG10200124 ASUEE-25-UG-0335 SAGAR . M OBC/MOBC 35.60 Cyber    
71 MAY25UG10200150 ASUEE-25-UG-0150 HEEMON KASHYAP M GEN 35.47 Cyber    
72 MAY25UG10200078 ASUEE-25-UG-0391 TUSHER SUTRADHAR M SC 35.37 Cyber AI-ML   
73 MAY25UG10100015 ASUEE-25-UG-0429 RITAM KAKOTI M GEN 34.93 AI-ML, Cyber Civil, Cyber   
74 MAY25UG10100496 ASUEE-25-UG-0527 NILOTPAL HALOI M SC 34.87 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
75 MAY25UG10100405 ASUEE-25-UG-0028 ANISHA BANIKYA F SC 34.67 AI-ML    
76 MAY25UG10100437 ASUEE-25-UG-0308 PRIYANUJ GOSWAMI M GEN 34.63 AI-ML Cyber   
77 MAY25UG10100137 ASUEE-25-UG-0513 MADHURJA TALUKDAR M GEN 34.50 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
78 MAY25UG10200059 ASUEE-25-UG-0222 MANASH SARMA M GEN 34.47 Cyber Civil   
79 MAY25UG10100286 ASUEE-25-UG-0265 NISHANTA SAHARIA M OBC/MOBC 34.40 AI-ML Cyber   
80 MAY25UG10400025 ASUEE-25-UG-0484 DEBANGA PATHAK M GEN 34.37   AI-ML Cyber Civil 
81 MAY25UG10100347 ASUEE-25-UG-0490 FIZA AMIN F GEN 34.33 AI-ML     
82 MAY25UG10100263 ASUEE-25-UG-0163 HRIDIKA BORDOLOI F GEN 34.13 AI-ML    
83 MAY25UG10300030 ASUEE-25-UG-0533 PARTHA HAZARIKA M SC 34.00 Civil Cyber AI-ML   



MERIT LIST OF ASUEE-2025 FOR B.TECH PROGRAM 

AI-ML: B. Tech in Computer Science and Engineering with Honours in Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning, Cyber: B. Tech in Computer Science and Engineering with Honours in 
Cyber Security, Civil: B.Tech in Civil Engineering with Honours in Digital Transformation in Construction          

            Sd/- 
           Academic Head 

 
Sl. 

No. Application No. Roll Number Full Name Gender Category Merit Score 
Preferences 

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 
84 MAY25UG10300138 ASUEE-25-UG-0291 POLASH RAJKHOWA M OBC/MOBC 33.97 Civil AI-ML   
85 MAY25UG10100445 ASUEE-25-UG-0345 SANTANU CHAKRABORTY M GEN 33.93 AI-ML    
86 MAY25UG10100409 ASUEE-25-UG-0523 NAMASHYA KASHYAP F GEN 33.87 AI-ML Cyber    
87 MAY25UG10300182 ASUEE-25-UG-0229 MD ALI M EWS 33.83 Civil AI-ML   
88 MAY25UG10300080 ASUEE-25-UG-0014 AFTABUL ISLAM M EWS 33.77 Civil    
89 MAY25UG10100404 ASUEE-25-UG-0393 UDDIPTA BARUAH M OBC/MOBC 33.77 AI-ML    
90 MAY25UG10200041 ASUEE-25-UG-0511 KRISTIREKHA KASHYAP F GEN 33.70 Cyber,    , Cyber   
91 MAY25UG10100423 ASUEE-25-UG-0316 RAJDEEP BARMAN M OBC/MOBC 33.63 AI-ML Cyber   
92 MAY25UG10100327 ASUEE-25-UG-0422 JYOTIRMOY NATH M OBC/MOBC 33.43 Cyber, AI-ML    
93 MAY25UG10100179 ASUEE-25-UG-0032 ANSHUMAN NATH M GEN 33.30 AI-ML    
94 MAY25UG10100110 ASUEE-25-UG-0514 MANAB TIMSINA M GEN 33.17 AI-ML Civil Cyber   
95 MAY25UG10100342 ASUEE-25-UG-0249 NASIF KHAN M GEN 32.93 AI-ML    
96 MAY25UG10100173 ASUEE-25-UG-0549 SHATRA SARMAH M GEN 32.87 AI-ML   Cyber  
97 MAY25UG10100383 ASUEE-25-UG-0395 UDIPTA KASHYAP M EWS 32.70 AI-ML Cyber   
98 MAY25UG10100191 ASUEE-25-UG-0009 ABHRAMANAA GOSWAMI F GEN 32.67 AI-ML    
99 MAY25UG10100451 ASUEE-25-UG-0035 ANUPAM BORA M GEN 32.67 AI-ML Civil   

100 MAY25UG10100367 ASUEE-25-UG-0110 DHRITI DAS F OBC/MOBC 32.53 AI-ML    
101 MAY25UG10300124 ASUEE-25-UG-0363 SNEHA KASHYAP F OBC/MOBC 32.47 Civil    
102 MAY25UG10100424 ASUEE-25-UG-0410 BHARGAB KALITA M GEN 32.47 Civil, AI-ML Cyber, Civil   

103 MAY25UG10100369 ASUEE-25-UG-0434 SUVRADIP CHAKRABORTY M EWS 32.40 AI-ML, Cyber Civil, AI-ML 
Cyber, 

Civil  
104 MAY25UG10100239 ASUEE-25-UG-0244 NABAJYOTI PATHAK M OBC/MOBC 32.40 AI-ML Cyber   
105 MAY25UG10200090 ASUEE-25-UG-0425 NILIM . M OBC/MOBC 32.30 Civil, Cyber    
106 MAY25UG10100237 ASUEE-25-UG-0376 SWAYAM GAUTAM M GEN 32.20 AI-ML Civil   
107 MAY25UG10100106 ASUEE-25-UG-0334 SAGAR DAS M SC 32.17 AI-ML Cyber   
108 MAY25UG10100297 ASUEE-25-UG-0437 TRISHNA SHILL F OBC/MOBC 31.93 Civil, AI-ML Cyber, AI-ML   
109 MAY25UG10200027 ASUEE-25-UG-0307 PRIYANSHU DEKA M OBC/MOBC 31.83 Cyber    
110 MAY25UG10100365 ASUEE-25-UG-0374 SWAPNIL DEKA M OBC/MOBC 31.50 AI-ML    
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111 MAY25UG10100164 ASUEE-25-UG-0400 VISHAL BHARADWAJ M GEN 31.37 AI-ML Cyber   
112 MAY25UG10100059 ASUEE-25-UG-0069 BARNAM BARUAH M GEN 31.33 AI-ML    
113 MAY25UG10300105 ASUEE-25-UG-0217 MAHARNAB GOSWAMI M EWS 31.27 Civil    
114 MAY25UG10100091 ASUEE-25-UG-0168 JENNY BOTHRA F GEN 31.20 AI-ML Cyber   
115 MAY25UG10100065 ASUEE-25-UG-0204 KRISHANGEE BARMAN F OBC/MOBC 31.13 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
116 MAY25UG10200026 ASUEE-25-UG-0143 GOURAB BHARALI M GEN 31.07 Cyber    
117 MAY25UG10100283 ASUEE-25-UG-0541 SACHIN SWARGIARY M STPLAINS 30.93 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
118 MAY25UG10100144 ASUEE-25-UG-0047 ARINJOY SHARMA M GEN 30.90 AI-ML Civil   
119 MAY25UG10100348 ASUEE-25-UG-0284 PARTHA BHUYAN (.) M EWS 30.83 AI-ML Cyber   
120 MAY25UG10100102 ASUEE-25-UG-0381 TANMAY SAIKIA M GEN 30.63 AI-ML    
121 MAY25UG10200061 ASUEE-25-UG-0077 BHITALI KALITA F GEN 30.60 Cyber    
122 MAY25UG10300006 ASUEE-25-UG-0153 HIMANGSHU BAISHYA M SC 30.57 Civil    
123 MAY25UG10100316 ASUEE-25-UG-0182 JYOTIRADITYA ROY M EWS 30.53 AI-ML    
124 MAY25UG10100442 ASUEE-25-UG-0432 SARANGA DUTTA M OBC/MOBC 30.33 Cyber, AI-ML Civil   
125 MAY25UG10200089 ASUEE-25-UG-0331 ROSHNI TANTI F OBC/MOBC 30.07 Cyber    
126 MAY25UG10100490 ASUEE-25-UG-0344 SANHITA SAHA F EWS 30.03 AI-ML Cyber   
127 MAY25UG10300132 ASUEE-25-UG-0039 ARANAV THAPA M OBC/MOBC 29.97 Civil    
128 MAY25UG10100057 ASUEE-25-UG-0006 ABHINASH CHAKRABORTY M GEN 29.57 AI-ML Cyber   
129 MAY25UG10100258 ASUEE-25-UG-0274 NOKSONG ENGTI M STHILLS 29.50 AI-ML Cyber   
130 MAY25UG10100261 ASUEE-25-UG-0329 RODALI PHUKAN F OBC/MOBC 29.50 AI-ML Cyber   
131 MAY25UG10300140 ASUEE-25-UG-0147 HARSHIT SAIKIA. M OBC/MOBC 29.30 Civil    
132 MAY25UG10200037 ASUEE-25-UG-0085 BISHNU DUTTA M GEN 29.27 Cyber AI-ML   
133 MAY25UG10300017 ASUEE-25-UG-0352 SHAMIMA AFRUZ F GEN 29.27 Civil AI-ML Cyber  
134 MAY25UG10100323 ASUEE-25-UG-0113 DHRITISMAY HALOI M SC 29.20 AI-ML Cyber   
135 MAY25UG10100038 ASUEE-25-UG-0266 NISHANTA BHUYAN M GEN 29.03 AI-ML Cyber   
136 MAY25UG10300018 ASUEE-25-UG-0542 SAHIL ALI M GEN 29.00 Civil AI-ML    
137 MAY25UG10400040 ASUEE-25-UG-0489 FARHAN BARBHUIYA M EWS 28.77   Cyber AI-ML Civil 
138 MAY25UG10100256 ASUEE-25-UG-0494 HIMANGSHU HIRA M SC 28.73 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
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139 MAY25UG10200022 ASUEE-25-UG-0240 MUNIM LASKAR M GEN 28.70 Cyber    
140 MAY25UG10100495 ASUEE-25-UG-0212 LEENA SHARMA F GEN 28.67 AI-ML Cyber   
141 MAY25UG10100140 ASUEE-25-UG-0194 KAUSHIK NATH M OBC/MOBC 28.53 AI-ML    
142 MAY25UG10100045 ASUEE-25-UG-0431 SAIFUL ALAM M EWS 28.30 AI-ML, Cyber AI-ML   
143 MAY25UG10100087 ASUEE-25-UG-0320 RATNOM HAZARIKA M EWS 28.17 AI-ML Cyber   
144 MAY25UG10200143 ASUEE-25-UG-0496 HIRAK KALITA M GEN 28.10 Cyber     
145 MAY25UG10100295 ASUEE-25-UG-0517 MAYUKH ALAMYAN M GEN 28.00 AI-ML     
146 MAY25UG10200075 ASUEE-25-UG-0301 PRASURYA PATHAK M OBC/MOBC 27.80 Cyber    
147 MAY25UG10300089 ASUEE-25-UG-0195 KAUSHIK SARMA M EWS 27.73 Civil Cyber AI-ML  
148 MAY25UG10100285 ASUEE-25-UG-0323 REZAUL KARIM M EWS 27.60 AI-ML    
149 MAY25UG10100183 ASUEE-25-UG-0540 RUPANKAR BARMAN M GEN 27.60 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
150 MAY25UG10100447 ASUEE-25-UG-0138 GAURAB DAS M SC 27.57 AI-ML Cyber   
151 MAY25UG10100259 ASUEE-25-UG-0139 GAURAV BRAHMA M STPLAINS 27.50 AI-ML    

152 MAY25UG10100479 ASUEE-25-UG-0506 KANISHK BHARADWAJ M GEN 27.50 AI-ML Cyber, AI-ML 
Civil, 
Cyber Civil 

153 MAY25UG10100118 ASUEE-25-UG-0271 NITU DEKA M GEN 27.37 AI-ML    
154 MAY25UG10100438 ASUEE-25-UG-0361 SNEHA DUTTA F GEN 27.33 AI-ML Cyber   
155 MAY25UG10100104 ASUEE-25-UG-0146 HARSHIT CHAKRAVORTY M GEN 26.87 AI-ML    
156 MAY25UG10300135 ASUEE-25-UG-0228 MD RAHMAN M GEN 26.73 Civil    
157 MAY25UG10100210 ASUEE-25-UG-0242 MUSUKA BASUMATARY M STPLAINS 26.73 AI-ML    
158 MAY25UG10100042 ASUEE-25-UG-0340 SAMIN RAHMAN M GEN 26.63 AI-ML Cyber   
159 MAY25UG10100229 ASUEE-25-UG-0216 MADHUSHREYA BARUAH F OBC/MOBC 26.57 AI-ML    
160 MAY25UG10100460 ASUEE-25-UG-0351 SHAKIL ANSARI M EWS 26.53 AI-ML Civil Cyber  
161 MAY25UG10100368 ASUEE-25-UG-0408 ANURAG UPADHYAY M GEN 26.37 Cyber, AI-ML AI-ML   
162 MAY25UG10200076 ASUEE-25-UG-0093 CHINMAY DAS M OBC/MOBC 26.33 Cyber    
163 MAY25UG10100439 ASUEE-25-UG-0118 DINAR BARBHUIYA M GEN 26.33 AI-ML Civil Cyber  
164 MAY25UG10300163 ASUEE-25-UG-0068 BARENYA DEKA F OBC/MOBC 25.97 Civil AI-ML   
165 MAY25UG10100272 ASUEE-25-UG-0543 SANJIB DAS M SC 25.93 AI-ML Civil Cyber   
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166 MAY25UG10100189 ASUEE-25-UG-0064 AYUSH KASHYAP. M GEN 25.80 AI-ML Cyber   
167 MAY25UG10300177 ASUEE-25-UG-0166 IFTIKAR HUSSAIN M EWS 25.80 Civil    
168 MAY25UG10100205 ASUEE-25-UG-0202 KISHOR DEKA M OBC/MOBC 25.73 AI-ML    
169 MAY25UG10100322 ASUEE-25-UG-0486 DENISH SALOI M OBC/MOBC 25.50 AI-ML, Cyber    
170 MAY25UG10300147 ASUEE-25-UG-0087 BORNIL TALUKDAR M GEN 25.47 Civil    
171 MAY25UG10300156 ASUEE-25-UG-0162 HOMEN SUTRADHAR M SC 25.47 Civil    
172 MAY25UG10100500 ASUEE-25-UG-0530 NITUPAN BARUAH M OBC/MOBC 25.07 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
173 MAY25UG10200092 ASUEE-25-UG-0298 PRANJIT THAKURIA M GEN 25.03 Cyber    
174 MAY25UG10100321 ASUEE-25-UG-0127 EMON RAHANG M STHILLS 24.87 AI-ML    
175 MAY25UG10100402 ASUEE-25-UG-0337 SAGNIK GHOSH M GEN 24.87 AI-ML Cyber   
176 MAY25UG10300126 ASUEE-25-UG-0385 TINA BORAH F SC 24.50 Civil    
177 MAY25UG10100417 ASUEE-25-UG-0061 AVINASH SHARMA M GEN 24.37 AI-ML    
178 MAY25UG10300131 ASUEE-25-UG-0116 DIBYA SAIKIA M OBC/MOBC 24.20 Civil    
179 MAY25UG10100296 ASUEE-25-UG-0470 ABINASH SAIKIA M GEN 24.13 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
180 MAY25UG10100181 ASUEE-25-UG-0251 NEERAJ SINGH YUMNAM M OBC/MOBC 24.10 AI-ML Cyber   
181 MAY25UG10100114 ASUEE-25-UG-0411 BHARGAB SARMA M GEN 23.97 Civil, AI-ML    
182 MAY25UG10100023 ASUEE-25-UG-0031 ANSHU DUTTA M GEN 23.73 AI-ML Cyber   
183 MAY25UG10300184 ASUEE-25-UG-0378 SYED HASSAN M GEN 23.70 Civil    
184 MAY25UG10100475 ASUEE-25-UG-0082 BIKASHITA SARMAH. F GEN 23.63 AI-ML    
185 MAY25UG10100476 ASUEE-25-UG-0346 SARANGA BAISHYA M GEN 23.60 AI-ML Cyber   
186 MAY25UG10100081 ASUEE-25-UG-0311 RAJ AHMED M GEN 23.53 AI-ML Civil   
187 MAY25UG10100410 ASUEE-25-UG-0191 KANGKAN DAS M OBC/MOBC 23.37 AI-ML    
188 MAY25UG10100036 ASUEE-25-UG-0435 SYED JULKARNAIN M EWS 23.37 AI-ML, Cyber Cyber, AI-ML   
189 MAY25UG10200134 ASUEE-25-UG-0154 HIMANGSHU BORAH. M OBC/MOBC 23.33 Cyber    
190 MAY25UG10100457 ASUEE-25-UG-0057 ASHIQUE ELAHI M GEN 23.23 AI-ML Cyber   
191 MAY25UG10300146 ASUEE-25-UG-0384 TENZING TARO M STHILLS 23.17 Civil    
192 MAY25UG10100467 ASUEE-25-UG-0226 MAYUKH DEKA M GEN 23.10 AI-ML Cyber   
193 MAY25UG10100332 ASUEE-25-UG-0012 ADDARSH ANURAG M OBC/MOBC 23.00 AI-ML    
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194 MAY25UG10100413 ASUEE-25-UG-0099 DEBANGA NATH M OBC/MOBC 22.90 AI-ML    
195 MAY25UG10300169 ASUEE-25-UG-0245 NABASHIKHA HAZARIKA F EWS 22.80 Civil    
196 MAY25UG10100185 ASUEE-25-UG-0504 KALYANMOY SARMA M GEN 22.57 AI-ML    
197 MAY25UG10300076 ASUEE-25-UG-0370 SUKANYA BORAH F STPLAINS 22.47 Civil    
198 MAY25UG10400049 ASUEE-25-UG-0480 BUDHIN KASHYAP M EWS 22.30   AI-ML   
199 MAY25UG10100129 ASUEE-25-UG-0184 JYOTISHMOI BORO M STPLAINS 22.23 AI-ML Cyber   
200 MAY25UG10100312 ASUEE-25-UG-0287 PARTHA SARMAH M GEN 22.07 AI-ML Cyber   
201 MAY25UG10100364 ASUEE-25-UG-0526 NIKHIL DEKA M OBC/MOBC 22.00 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
202 MAY25UG10200064 ASUEE-25-UG-0339 SAMARJIT DEKA M SC 21.90 Cyber AI-ML   
203 MAY25UG10100289 ASUEE-25-UG-0394 UDDIPTA HAZARIKA M OBC/MOBC 21.83 AI-ML    
204 MAY25UG10400075 ASUEE-25-UG-0538 RAHUL BAISHYA M SC 21.80   Cyber AI-ML Civil 
205 MAY25UG10100012 ASUEE-25-UG-0327 RITTAM BHATTACHARJEE M GEN 21.67 AI-ML    
206 MAY25UG10300004 ASUEE-25-UG-0360 SMITA SHIL F OBC/MOBC 21.67 Civil Cyber   
207 MAY25UG10100002 ASUEE-25-UG-0537 RABIUL HOQUE M GEN 21.53 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
208 MAY25UG10400077 ASUEE-25-UG-0501 JUMAN DAS M EWS 21.40   AI-ML Cyber  
209 MAY25UG10300096 ASUEE-25-UG-0070 BEDANTA CHOUDHURY M GEN 21.37 Civil    
210 MAY25UG10100461 ASUEE-25-UG-0158 HIRAK MORAL M SC 21.10 AI-ML Cyber   
211 MAY25UG10100254 ASUEE-25-UG-0036 ANUSHREE DEVI F GEN 21.07 AI-ML Cyber   
212 MAY25UG10100333 ASUEE-25-UG-0215 M SINGHA M GEN 21.07 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
213 MAY25UG10300168 ASUEE-25-UG-0292 PRACHURJYA GOSWAMI M EWS 21.07 Civil    
214 MAY25UG10100090 ASUEE-25-UG-0128 EMON SHIVAM M OBC/MOBC 20.90 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
215 MAY25UG10100193 ASUEE-25-UG-0210 KUSHAL PRADHAN M OBC/MOBC 20.80 AI-ML Cyber   
216 MAY25UG10300144 ASUEE-25-UG-0016 AKASH BHENGRA M OBC/MOBC 20.70 Civil AI-ML Cyber  
217 MAY25UG10300170 ASUEE-25-UG-0005 ABHILEKHA GOGOI F OBC/MOBC 20.60 Civil    
218 MAY25UG10300181 ASUEE-25-UG-0246 NAJIRUDDIN AHMED M GEN 20.53 Civil    
219 MAY25UG10100473 ASUEE-25-UG-0389 TRISHNABH CHOUDHURY M GEN 20.53 AI-ML    
220 MAY25UG10200031 ASUEE-25-UG-0187 KABITA DEVI F OBC/MOBC 20.40 Cyber    
221 MAY25UG10200095 ASUEE-25-UG-0169 JESIKA ZALNUR F EWS 20.33 Cyber AI-ML   
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222 MAY25UG10300137 ASUEE-25-UG-0493 HIMAN BAISHYA M GEN 20.23 Civil     
223 MAY25UG10100482 ASUEE-25-UG-0145 HARSH BAISHYA M GEN 20.07 AI-ML Cyber   
224 MAY25UG10300107 ASUEE-25-UG-0293 PRAGYAN DAS M SC 20.07 Civil    
225 MAY25UG10300123 ASUEE-25-UG-0065 BABIUL AHMED M GEN 20.03 Civil    
226 MAY25UG10100046 ASUEE-25-UG-0200 KISHAN BARUAH M OBC/MOBC 19.90 AI-ML Cyber   
227 MAY25UG10200028 ASUEE-25-UG-0269 NITIN RABHA M STPLAINS 19.87 Cyber AI-ML   
228 MAY25UG10300035 ASUEE-25-UG-0090 CHAMPAK KALITA M GEN 19.83 Civil    
229 MAY25UG10100443 ASUEE-25-UG-0258 NILAV SARMA M GEN 19.70 AI-ML Cyber   
230 MAY25UG10300047 ASUEE-25-UG-0236 MOYNAL MOLLAH M EWS 19.53 Civil Cyber AI-ML  
231 MAY25UG10100182 ASUEE-25-UG-0233 MONJIT DAS M SC 19.47 AI-ML    
232 MAY25UG10100203 ASUEE-25-UG-0516 MAUSAM KALITA M GEN 19.27 AI-ML    
233 MAY25UG10200144 ASUEE-25-UG-0149 HASHANUZ ZAMAN M GEN 18.67 Cyber    
234 MAY25UG10100386 ASUEE-25-UG-0022 ANANYA CHUTIA F OBC/MOBC 18.53 AI-ML    
235 MAY25UG10300179 ASUEE-25-UG-0250 NAYAN SHARMA M EWS 18.50 Civil AI-ML Cyber  
236 MAY25UG10200140 ASUEE-25-UG-0282 PARINITA MALI F SC 18.37 Cyber    
237 MAY25UG10200106 ASUEE-25-UG-0314 RAJARSHI PARASOR M EWS 18.37 Cyber AI-ML   
238 MAY25UG10100477 ASUEE-25-UG-0278 PADMARAJ MOCHAHARY M STPLAINS 18.10 AI-ML Cyber   
239 MAY25UG10100314 ASUEE-25-UG-0185 JYOTISHMOY BHATTA M EWS 18.00 AI-ML Cyber   
240 MAY25UG10300155 ASUEE-25-UG-0536 PRATIBA KEMPRAI F STHILLS 17.93 Civil    
241 MAY25UG10100085 ASUEE-25-UG-0042 ARIJIT SARMA. M GEN 17.80 AI-ML    
242 MAY25UG10300025 ASUEE-25-UG-0318 RANA PATIR M STPLAINS 17.77 Civil AI-ML   
243 MAY25UG10100349 ASUEE-25-UG-0174 JOSHIA AMIN F GEN 17.50 AI-ML Cyber   
244 MAY25UG10200073 ASUEE-25-UG-0532 PARTHA DEKA M GEN 17.20 Cyber     
245 MAY25UG10200153 ASUEE-25-UG-0342 SAMUDRA KASHYAP M EWS 17.10 Cyber    
246 MAY25UG10100202 ASUEE-25-UG-0018 AKIB HASSAN M GEN 16.43 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
247 MAY25UG10100044 ASUEE-25-UG-0088 BRISHA BRAHMA F STPLAINS 16.10 AI-ML    
248 MAY25UG10100255 ASUEE-25-UG-0286 PARTHA RABHA M STPLAINS 15.80 AI-ML Civil Cyber  
249 MAY25UG10200054 ASUEE-25-UG-0058 ASHRAFUL AMIN M GEN 15.73 Cyber AI-ML   
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250 MAY25UG10100058 ASUEE-25-UG-0485 DEEPCHAN LAMA M OBC/MOBC 15.60 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
251 MAY25UG10100125 ASUEE-25-UG-0109 DHIRAJ RABHA M STPLAINS 15.57 AI-ML Cyber   
252 MAY25UG10100141 ASUEE-25-UG-0336 SAGARIKA KHOUND F OBC/MOBC 15.40 AI-ML    
253 MAY25UG10400024 ASUEE-25-UG-0510 KRISTINA DAS F SC 15.37   Cyber   
254 MAY25UG10100236 ASUEE-25-UG-0267 NISHANTA NATH M OBC/MOBC 15.10 AI-ML Cyber   
255 MAY25UG10300091 ASUEE-25-UG-0178 JUNRAJ BURAGOHAIN M OBC/MOBC 14.70 Civil    
256 MAY25UG10100408 ASUEE-25-UG-0529 NITISH DOLEY. M STPLAINS 14.53 AI-ML     
257 MAY25UG10100357 ASUEE-25-UG-0120 DINKU SARMA M GEN 14.43 AI-ML Cyber   
258 MAY25UG10100446 ASUEE-25-UG-0372 SUSHANTA DAS M SC 13.73 AI-ML Civil Cyber  
259 MAY25UG10200138 ASUEE-25-UG-0280 PARAMITA SARMA F EWS 13.50 Cyber Civil AI-ML  
260 MAY25UG10300100 ASUEE-25-UG-0015 AJOY PAUL M OBC/MOBC 13.37 Civil    
261 MAY25UG10300092 ASUEE-25-UG-0275 NUR HOQUE M EWS 12.67 Civil    
262 MAY25UG10100396 ASUEE-25-UG-0171 JINTU DEKA M STPLAINS 11.53 AI-ML Cyber   
263 MAY25UG10300167 ASUEE-25-UG-0475 ANURAG DEORI M STPLAINS 10.30 Civil   Cyber AI-ML 
264 MAY25UG10100200 ASUEE-25-UG-0059 ASIK GOLENUR M GEN 9.97 AI-ML Cyber Civil  

 

Note:  

1. The candidates from the first SEVENTY-TWO (72) serial numbers of the Merit List are hereby called for first counselling to be held on 01/07/2025. 
2. The counselling time will be notified shortly. 
3. The following documents are required during counselling: 

A. All marksheets and certificates (Original and one photocopy with self-attested). 
B. Gap certificate (if there is any). 
C. Permanent Residence Certificate (if not available, to be submitted within two months from admission). 
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1 MAY25UG10100142 ASUEE-25-UG-0476 ASHIK HUSSAIN M EWS 55.53 AI-ML Cyber Civil   

2 MAY25UG10100178 ASUEE-25-UG-0515 MANAV SARMA M EWS 54.37 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
3 MAY25UG10100033 ASUEE-25-UG-0427 PRAYASH BHAGAWATI M EWS 53.20 Cyber, AI-ML AI-ML, Cyber   

4 MAY25UG10300192 ASUEE-25-UG-0089 BULBUL HUSSAIN M EWS 49.10 Civil    

5 MAY25UG10100406 ASUEE-25-UG-0471 ABU NAZMUL  AMAN M EWS 45.93 AI-ML Civil    

6 MAY25UG10400082 ASUEE-25-UG-0500 JUBAIR AHMED M EWS 44.93   AI-ML   

7 MAY25UG10300141 ASUEE-25-UG-0043 ARINDAM CHOUDHURY M EWS 44.47 Civil AI-ML   

8 MAY25UG10200043 ASUEE-25-UG-0262 NILOTPAL BARMAN M EWS 44.10 Cyber AI-ML   

9 MAY25UG10100008 ASUEE-25-UG-0175 JOY BHOWMIK M EWS 42.87 AI-ML Cyber   

10 MAY25UG10200049 ASUEE-25-UG-0100 DEBANGANA MAHANTA F EWS 42.77 Cyber AI-ML   

11 MAY25UG10100175 ASUEE-25-UG-0261 NILOTPAL BARDALOI M EWS 40.47 AI-ML Cyber Civil  

12 MAY25UG10200130 ASUEE-25-UG-0416 DRISHA KALITA F EWS 39.63 Civil, Cyber    

13 MAY25UG10100493 ASUEE-25-UG-0132 FARDIN ALI M EWS 38.23 AI-ML Cyber   

14 MAY25UG10200029 ASUEE-25-UG-0026 
ANGSHUMAN 
BHATTACHARJYA M EWS 36.90 Cyber AI-ML Civil  

15 MAY25UG10300142 ASUEE-25-UG-0010 ABINASH DEKA M EWS 36.83 Civil AI-ML   

16 MAY25UG10100412 ASUEE-25-UG-0399 VIOLINA . F EWS 36.67 AI-ML Cyber   

17 MAY25UG10100360 ASUEE-25-UG-0134 FARUK ABDULA M EWS 35.93 AI-ML Cyber Civil  

18 MAY25UG10300182 ASUEE-25-UG-0229 MD ALI M EWS 33.83 Civil AI-ML   

19 MAY25UG10300080 ASUEE-25-UG-0014 AFTABUL ISLAM M EWS 33.77 Civil    

20 MAY25UG10100383 ASUEE-25-UG-0395 UDIPTA KASHYAP M EWS 32.70 AI-ML Cyber   
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21 MAY25UG10100369 ASUEE-25-UG-0434 SUVRADIP CHAKRABORTY M EWS 32.40 AI-ML, Cyber Civil, AI-ML 
Cyber, 

Civil  

22 MAY25UG10300105 ASUEE-25-UG-0217 MAHARNAB GOSWAMI M EWS 31.27 Civil    

23 MAY25UG10100348 ASUEE-25-UG-0284 PARTHA BHUYAN (.) M EWS 30.83 AI-ML Cyber   

24 MAY25UG10100316 ASUEE-25-UG-0182 JYOTIRADITYA ROY M EWS 30.53 AI-ML    

25 MAY25UG10100490 ASUEE-25-UG-0344 SANHITA SAHA F EWS 30.03 AI-ML Cyber   

26 MAY25UG10400040 ASUEE-25-UG-0489 FARHAN BARBHUIYA M EWS 28.77   Cyber AI-ML Civil 

27 MAY25UG10100045 ASUEE-25-UG-0431 SAIFUL ALAM M EWS 28.30 AI-ML, Cyber AI-ML   

28 MAY25UG10100087 ASUEE-25-UG-0320 RATNOM HAZARIKA M EWS 28.17 AI-ML Cyber   

29 MAY25UG10300089 ASUEE-25-UG-0195 KAUSHIK SARMA M EWS 27.73 Civil Cyber AI-ML  

30 MAY25UG10100285 ASUEE-25-UG-0323 REZAUL KARIM M EWS 27.60 AI-ML    

31 MAY25UG10100460 ASUEE-25-UG-0351 SHAKIL ANSARI M EWS 26.53 AI-ML Civil Cyber  

32 MAY25UG10300177 ASUEE-25-UG-0166 IFTIKAR HUSSAIN M EWS 25.80 Civil    

33 MAY25UG10100036 ASUEE-25-UG-0435 SYED JULKARNAIN M EWS 23.37 AI-ML, Cyber Cyber, AI-ML   

34 MAY25UG10300169 ASUEE-25-UG-0245 NABASHIKHA HAZARIKA F EWS 22.80 Civil    

35 MAY25UG10400049 ASUEE-25-UG-0480 BUDHIN KASHYAP M EWS 22.30   AI-ML   

36 MAY25UG10400077 ASUEE-25-UG-0501 JUMAN DAS M EWS 21.40   AI-ML Cyber  

37 MAY25UG10300168 ASUEE-25-UG-0292 PRACHURJYA GOSWAMI M EWS 21.07 Civil    

38 MAY25UG10200095 ASUEE-25-UG-0169 JESIKA ZALNUR F EWS 20.33 Cyber AI-ML   

39 MAY25UG10300047 ASUEE-25-UG-0236 MOYNAL MOLLAH M EWS 19.53 Civil Cyber AI-ML  

40 MAY25UG10300179 ASUEE-25-UG-0250 NAYAN SHARMA M EWS 18.50 Civil AI-ML Cyber  

41 MAY25UG10200106 ASUEE-25-UG-0314 RAJARSHI PARASOR M EWS 18.37 Cyber AI-ML   

42 MAY25UG10100314 ASUEE-25-UG-0185 JYOTISHMOY BHATTA M EWS 18.00 AI-ML Cyber   
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43 MAY25UG10200153 ASUEE-25-UG-0342 SAMUDRA KASHYAP M EWS 17.10 Cyber    

44 MAY25UG10200138 ASUEE-25-UG-0280 PARAMITA SARMA F EWS 13.50 Cyber Civil AI-ML  

45 MAY25UG10300092 ASUEE-25-UG-0275 NUR HOQUE M EWS 12.67 Civil    

 

Note:  

1. The candidates from the first EIGHTEEN (18) serial numbers of EWS Merit List are hereby called for first counselling to be held on 01/07/2025. 
2. The counselling time will be notified shortly. 
3. The following documents are required during counselling: 

A. All marksheets and certificates (Original and one photocopy with self-attested). 
B. Gap certificate (if there is any). 
C. Permanent Residence Certificate (if not available, to be submitted within two months from admission) 
D. EWS certificate (up-to-date). 
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1 MAY25UG10100244 ASUEE-25-UG-0503 KALLUL GOGOI M OBC/MOBC 56.67 AI-ML Civil    

2 MAY25UG10100355 ASUEE-25-UG-0096 DEB KUNDU M OBC/MOBC 54.73 AI-ML Cyber Civil  

3 MAY25UG10300078 ASUEE-25-UG-0205 KRISHANGI BARMAN F OBC/MOBC 47.10 Civil    

4 MAY25UG10100060 ASUEE-25-UG-0033 ANUBARNA ROY F OBC/MOBC 46.10 AI-ML Cyber Civil  

5 MAY25UG10300114 ASUEE-25-UG-0203 KONGKONA GOGOI F OBC/MOBC 41.50 Civil    
6 MAY25UG10300033 ASUEE-25-UG-0296 PRANDWEEP LAISHRAM M OBC/MOBC 40.37 Civil AI-ML   

7 MAY25UG10100161 ASUEE-25-UG-0409 BARNIL BHARALI M OBC/MOBC 40.23 Cyber, AI-ML Civil   
8 MAY25UG10100167 ASUEE-25-UG-0478 BEDANTA BHARALI M OBC/MOBC 38.20 AI-ML Cyber   Civil 
9 MAY25UG10100430 ASUEE-25-UG-0414 DHRUBA NATH M OBC/MOBC 36.93 Cyber, AI-ML Civil, Cyber   

10 MAY25UG10200156 ASUEE-25-UG-0119 DINGKUMZIT DAS M OBC/MOBC 36.03 Cyber AI-ML   
11 MAY25UG10100338 ASUEE-25-UG-0491 GITARTHA NATH M OBC/MOBC 35.90 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
12 MAY25UG10100384 ASUEE-25-UG-0023 ANEEK BASAK M OBC/MOBC 35.63 AI-ML Civil Cyber  
13 MAY25UG10200124 ASUEE-25-UG-0335 SAGAR . M OBC/MOBC 35.60 Cyber    
14 MAY25UG10100286 ASUEE-25-UG-0265 NISHANTA SAHARIA M OBC/MOBC 34.40 AI-ML Cyber   

15 MAY25UG10300138 ASUEE-25-UG-0291 POLASH RAJKHOWA M OBC/MOBC 33.97 Civil AI-ML   
16 MAY25UG10100404 ASUEE-25-UG-0393 UDDIPTA BARUAH M OBC/MOBC 33.77 AI-ML    

17 MAY25UG10100423 ASUEE-25-UG-0316 RAJDEEP BARMAN M OBC/MOBC 33.63 AI-ML Cyber   
18 MAY25UG10100327 ASUEE-25-UG-0422 JYOTIRMOY NATH M OBC/MOBC 33.43 Cyber, AI-ML    

19 MAY25UG10100367 ASUEE-25-UG-0110 DHRITI DAS F OBC/MOBC 32.53 AI-ML    

20 MAY25UG10300124 ASUEE-25-UG-0363 SNEHA KASHYAP F OBC/MOBC 32.47 Civil    

21 MAY25UG10100239 ASUEE-25-UG-0244 NABAJYOTI PATHAK M OBC/MOBC 32.40 AI-ML Cyber   

22 MAY25UG10200090 ASUEE-25-UG-0425 NILIM . M OBC/MOBC 32.30 Civil, Cyber    
23 MAY25UG10100297 ASUEE-25-UG-0437 TRISHNA SHILL F OBC/MOBC 31.93 Civil, AI-ML Cyber, AI-ML   

24 MAY25UG10200027 ASUEE-25-UG-0307 PRIYANSHU DEKA M OBC/MOBC 31.83 Cyber    
25 MAY25UG10100365 ASUEE-25-UG-0374 SWAPNIL DEKA M OBC/MOBC 31.50 AI-ML    

26 MAY25UG10100065 ASUEE-25-UG-0204 KRISHANGEE BARMAN F OBC/MOBC 31.13 AI-ML Cyber Civil  
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27 MAY25UG10100442 ASUEE-25-UG-0432 SARANGA DUTTA M OBC/MOBC 30.33 Cyber, AI-ML Civil   

28 MAY25UG10200089 ASUEE-25-UG-0331 ROSHNI TANTI F OBC/MOBC 30.07 Cyber    

29 MAY25UG10300132 ASUEE-25-UG-0039 ARANAV THAPA M OBC/MOBC 29.97 Civil    

30 MAY25UG10100261 ASUEE-25-UG-0329 RODALI PHUKAN F OBC/MOBC 29.50 AI-ML Cyber   

31 MAY25UG10300140 ASUEE-25-UG-0147 HARSHIT SAIKIA. M OBC/MOBC 29.30 Civil    

32 MAY25UG10100140 ASUEE-25-UG-0194 KAUSHIK NATH M OBC/MOBC 28.53 AI-ML    

33 MAY25UG10200075 ASUEE-25-UG-0301 PRASURYA PATHAK M OBC/MOBC 27.80 Cyber    

34 MAY25UG10100229 ASUEE-25-UG-0216 MADHUSHREYA BARUAH F OBC/MOBC 26.57 AI-ML    

35 MAY25UG10200076 ASUEE-25-UG-0093 CHINMAY DAS M OBC/MOBC 26.33 Cyber    

36 MAY25UG10300163 ASUEE-25-UG-0068 BARENYA DEKA F OBC/MOBC 25.97 Civil AI-ML   

37 MAY25UG10100205 ASUEE-25-UG-0202 KISHOR DEKA M OBC/MOBC 25.73 AI-ML    

38 MAY25UG10100322 ASUEE-25-UG-0486 DENISH SALOI M OBC/MOBC 25.50 AI-ML, Cyber    

39 MAY25UG10100500 ASUEE-25-UG-0530 NITUPAN BARUAH M OBC/MOBC 25.07 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
40 MAY25UG10300131 ASUEE-25-UG-0116 DIBYA SAIKIA M OBC/MOBC 24.20 Civil    
41 MAY25UG10100181 ASUEE-25-UG-0251 NEERAJ SINGH YUMNAM M OBC/MOBC 24.10 AI-ML Cyber   
42 MAY25UG10100410 ASUEE-25-UG-0191 KANGKAN DAS M OBC/MOBC 23.37 AI-ML    
43 MAY25UG10200134 ASUEE-25-UG-0154 HIMANGSHU BORAH. M OBC/MOBC 23.33 Cyber    

44 MAY25UG10100332 ASUEE-25-UG-0012 ADDARSH ANURAG M OBC/MOBC 23.00 AI-ML    

45 MAY25UG10100413 ASUEE-25-UG-0099 DEBANGA NATH M OBC/MOBC 22.90 AI-ML    

46 MAY25UG10100364 ASUEE-25-UG-0526 NIKHIL DEKA M OBC/MOBC 22.00 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
47 MAY25UG10100289 ASUEE-25-UG-0394 UDDIPTA HAZARIKA M OBC/MOBC 21.83 AI-ML    

48 MAY25UG10300004 ASUEE-25-UG-0360 SMITA SHIL F OBC/MOBC 21.67 Civil Cyber   

49 MAY25UG10100090 ASUEE-25-UG-0128 EMON SHIVAM M OBC/MOBC 20.90 AI-ML Cyber Civil  

50 MAY25UG10100193 ASUEE-25-UG-0210 KUSHAL PRADHAN M OBC/MOBC 20.80 AI-ML Cyber   

51 MAY25UG10300144 ASUEE-25-UG-0016 AKASH BHENGRA M OBC/MOBC 20.70 Civil AI-ML Cyber  

52 MAY25UG10300170 ASUEE-25-UG-0005 ABHILEKHA GOGOI F OBC/MOBC 20.60 Civil    

53 MAY25UG10200031 ASUEE-25-UG-0187 KABITA DEVI F OBC/MOBC 20.40 Cyber    

54 MAY25UG10100046 ASUEE-25-UG-0200 KISHAN BARUAH M OBC/MOBC 19.90 AI-ML Cyber   
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55 MAY25UG10100386 ASUEE-25-UG-0022 ANANYA CHUTIA F OBC/MOBC 18.53 AI-ML    

56 MAY25UG10100058 ASUEE-25-UG-0485 DEEPCHAN LAMA M OBC/MOBC 15.60 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
57 MAY25UG10100141 ASUEE-25-UG-0336 SAGARIKA KHOUND F OBC/MOBC 15.40 AI-ML    

58 MAY25UG10100236 ASUEE-25-UG-0267 NISHANTA NATH M OBC/MOBC 15.10 AI-ML Cyber   

59 MAY25UG10300091 ASUEE-25-UG-0178 JUNRAJ BURAGOHAIN M OBC/MOBC 14.70 Civil    

60 MAY25UG10300100 ASUEE-25-UG-0015 AJOY PAUL M OBC/MOBC 13.37 Civil    

 

 

Note:  

1. The candidates from the first FOURTY FIVE (45) serial numbers of OBC/MOBC Merit List are hereby called for first counselling to be held on 01/07/2025. 
2. The counselling time will be notified shortly. 
3. The following documents are required during counselling: 

A. All marksheets and certificates (Original and one photocopy with self-attested). 
B. Gap certificate (if there is any). 
C. Permanent Residence Certificate (if not available, to be submitted within two months from admission) 
D. Caste Certificate (Non- Creamy Layer). 
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Category: SC 

Sl. 
No. Application No. Roll Number Full Name Gender Category Merit Score 

Preferences 

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1 MAY25UG10200113 ASUEE-25-UG-0421 JUGAL BAISHYA M SC 41.27 Civil, Cyber    

2 MAY25UG10100311 ASUEE-25-UG-0397 UTKRISTA DAS M SC 39.93 AI-ML Cyber Civil  

3 MAY25UG10200078 ASUEE-25-UG-0391 TUSHER SUTRADHAR M SC 35.37 Cyber AI-ML   

4 MAY25UG10100496 ASUEE-25-UG-0527 NILOTPAL HALOI M SC 34.87 AI-ML Cyber Civil   

5 MAY25UG10100405 ASUEE-25-UG-0028 ANISHA BANIKYA F SC 34.67 AI-ML    

6 MAY25UG10300030 ASUEE-25-UG-0533 PARTHA HAZARIKA M SC 34.00 Civil Cyber AI-ML   

7 MAY25UG10100106 ASUEE-25-UG-0334 SAGAR DAS M SC 32.17 AI-ML Cyber   

8 MAY25UG10300006 ASUEE-25-UG-0153 HIMANGSHU BAISHYA M SC 30.57 Civil    

9 MAY25UG10100323 ASUEE-25-UG-0113 DHRITISMAY HALOI M SC 29.20 AI-ML Cyber   

10 MAY25UG10100256 ASUEE-25-UG-0494 HIMANGSHU HIRA M SC 28.73 AI-ML Cyber Civil   

11 MAY25UG10100447 ASUEE-25-UG-0138 GAURAB DAS M SC 27.57 AI-ML Cyber   

12 MAY25UG10100272 ASUEE-25-UG-0543 SANJIB DAS M SC 25.93 AI-ML Civil Cyber   

13 MAY25UG10300156 ASUEE-25-UG-0162 HOMEN SUTRADHAR M SC 25.47 Civil    

14 MAY25UG10300126 ASUEE-25-UG-0385 TINA BORAH F SC 24.50 Civil    

15 MAY25UG10200064 ASUEE-25-UG-0339 SAMARJIT DEKA M SC 21.90 Cyber AI-ML   

16 MAY25UG10400075 ASUEE-25-UG-0538 RAHUL BAISHYA M SC 21.80   Cyber AI-ML Civil 

17 MAY25UG10100461 ASUEE-25-UG-0158 HIRAK MORAL M SC 21.10 AI-ML Cyber   

18 MAY25UG10300107 ASUEE-25-UG-0293 PRAGYAN DAS M SC 20.07 Civil    

19 MAY25UG10100182 ASUEE-25-UG-0233 MONJIT DAS M SC 19.47 AI-ML    

20 MAY25UG10200140 ASUEE-25-UG-0282 PARINITA MALI F SC 18.37 Cyber    



MERIT LIST OF ASUEE-2025 FOR B.TECH PROGRAM 

AI-ML: B. Tech in Computer Science and Engineering with Honours in Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning, Cyber: B. Tech in Computer Science and Engineering with Honours in 
Cyber Security, Civil: B.Tech in Civil Engineering with Honours in Digital Transformation in Construction          

            Sd/- 
           Academic Head 

 

Sl. 
No. Application No. Roll Number Full Name Gender Category Merit Score 

Preferences 

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

21 MAY25UG10400024 ASUEE-25-UG-0510 KRISTINA DAS F SC 15.37   Cyber   

22 MAY25UG10100446 ASUEE-25-UG-0372 SUSHANTA DAS M SC 13.73 AI-ML Civil Cyber  
 

Note:  

1. The candidates from the first NINE (9) serial numbers of SC Merit List are hereby called for first counselling to be held on 01/07/2025. 
2. The counselling time will be notified shortly. 
3. The following documents are required during counselling: 

A. All marksheets and certificates (Original and one photocopy with self-attested). 
B. Gap certificate (if there is any). 
C. Permanent Residence Certificate (if not available, to be submitted within two months from admission) 
D. Caste Certificate. 
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           Academic Head 

 
Category: ST (P) 

Sl. 
No. Application No. Roll Number Full Name Gender Category Merit Score 

Preferences 
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1 MAY25UG10100262 ASUEE-25-UG-0387 TRINOY BASUMATARY M STPLAINS 46.10 AI-ML Cyber   

2 MAY25UG10100283 ASUEE-25-UG-0541 SACHIN SWARGIARY M STPLAINS 30.93 AI-ML Cyber Civil   
3 MAY25UG10100259 ASUEE-25-UG-0139 GAURAV BRAHMA M STPLAINS 27.50 AI-ML    

4 MAY25UG10100210 ASUEE-25-UG-0242 MUSUKA BASUMATARY M STPLAINS 26.73 AI-ML    

5 MAY25UG10300076 ASUEE-25-UG-0370 SUKANYA BORAH F STPLAINS 22.47 Civil    
6 MAY25UG10100129 ASUEE-25-UG-0184 JYOTISHMOI BORO M STPLAINS 22.23 AI-ML Cyber   

7 MAY25UG10200028 ASUEE-25-UG-0269 NITIN RABHA M STPLAINS 19.87 Cyber AI-ML   
8 MAY25UG10100477 ASUEE-25-UG-0278 PADMARAJ MOCHAHARY M STPLAINS 18.10 AI-ML Cyber   
9 MAY25UG10300025 ASUEE-25-UG-0318 RANA PATIR M STPLAINS 17.77 Civil AI-ML   

10 MAY25UG10100044 ASUEE-25-UG-0088 BRISHA BRAHMA F STPLAINS 16.10 AI-ML    
11 MAY25UG10100255 ASUEE-25-UG-0286 PARTHA RABHA M STPLAINS 15.80 AI-ML Civil Cyber  

12 MAY25UG10100125 ASUEE-25-UG-0109 DHIRAJ RABHA M STPLAINS 15.57 AI-ML Cyber   
13 MAY25UG10100408 ASUEE-25-UG-0529 NITISH DOLEY. M STPLAINS 14.53 AI-ML     
14 MAY25UG10100396 ASUEE-25-UG-0171 JINTU DEKA M STPLAINS 11.53 AI-ML Cyber   

15 MAY25UG10300167 ASUEE-25-UG-0475 ANURAG DEORI M STPLAINS 10.30 Civil   Cyber AI-ML 
 

1. All candidates of ST(P) Merit List are hereby called for first counselling to be held on 01/07/2025. 
2. The counselling time will be notified shortly. 
3. The following documents are required during counselling: 

A. All marksheets and certificates (Original and one photocopy with self-attested). 
B. Gap certificate (if there is any). 
C. Permanent Residence Certificate (if not available, to be submitted within two months from admission) 
D. Caste Certificate. 
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Category: ST (H) 

Sl. 
No. Application No. Roll Number Full Name Gender Category Merit Score 

Preferences 
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1 MAY25UG10100258 ASUEE-25-UG-0274 NOKSONG ENGTI M STHILLS 29.50 AI-ML Cyber   

2 MAY25UG10100321 ASUEE-25-UG-0127 EMON RAHANG M STHILLS 24.87 AI-ML    

3 MAY25UG10300146 ASUEE-25-UG-0384 TENZING TARO M STHILLS 23.17 Civil    

4 MAY25UG10300155 ASUEE-25-UG-0536 PRATIBA KEMPRAI F STHILLS 17.93 Civil    

 

1. All candidates of ST(H) Merit List are hereby called for first counselling to be held on 01/07/2025. 
2. The counselling time will be notified shortly. 
3. The following documents are required during counselling: 

A. All marksheets and certificates (Original and one photocopy with self-attested). 
B. Gap certificate (if there is any). 
C. Permanent Residence Certificate (if not available, to be submitted within two months from admission) 
D. Caste Certificate. 
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Category: Differently Abled  

Sl. 
No. Application No. Roll Number Full Name Gender Category Merit Score 

Preferences 
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1 MAY25UG10100500 ASUEE-25-UG-0530 NITUPAN BARUAH M OBCMOBC 25.07 AI-ML Cyber Civil  

 

 

1. The candidate(s) of DiƯerently Abled Merit List are hereby called for first counselling to be held on 01/07/2025. 
2. The counselling time will be notified shortly. 
3. The following documents are required during counselling: 

A. All marksheets and certificates (Original and one photocopy with self-attested). 
B. Gap certificate (if there is any). 
C. Permanent Residence Certificate (if not available, to be submitted within two months from admission) 
D. Certificate. 

 


